DE (ADE)
SPECIFICATIONS
COMPACT
HIGH-INSULATION
POLARIZED POWER RELAY
DE RELAYS (ADE)
VDE
12.5

• OA equipment
• FA equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION
1a L 3 VDEEx.
Contact arrangement
1a: 1 Form A
1a1b: 1 Form A 1 Form B
2a: 2 Form A
Product name
DE
Note: Standard packing; Carton(tube package): 50 pcs. Case 500 pcs.
UL/CSA, VDE approved type is standard.
Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
1:   3
2:   6
3: 12
4: 24
6: 4.5
7: 9
9: 5
Operating function Coil voltage, V DC
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
DE (ADE)
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
• Single side stable type
1 Form A
1 Form A 1 Form B
2 Form A
• 1 coil latching type
1 Form A
Part No.
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
V DC (max.)
(initial)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
(initial)
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal operating
current,
mA (±10%)
Nominal operating
power,
mW
Max.
allowable
voltage,
V DC
DE1a-3V 3 2.1 0.3 45 66.6 200 3.9
DE1a-4.5V 4.5 3.15 0.45 101 44.5 200 5.85
DE1a-5V 5 3.5 0.5 125 40 200 6.5
DE1a-6V 6 4.2 0.6 180 33.3 200 7.8
DE1a-9V 9 6.3 0.9 405 22.2 200 11.7
DE1a-12V 12 8.4 1.2 720 16.6 200 15.6
DE1a-24V 24 16.8 2.4 2,880 8.3 200 31.2
Part No.
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
V DC (max.)
(initial)
Drop-out